



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1538/2021 & CM APPLN. 4414/2021**

**NEERAJ RAJBHAR (DISEASED) THROUGH
DEPENDENTS & ORS.**

..... Petitioners

Through **Mr. Raashid Azam, Advocate**

versus

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LIMITED & ORS. Respondents

Through **Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Shubham Sharma,
Advocate for BSES-RPL**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

05.02.2021

%

1. The hearing was conducted through video conferencing.
2. Subject to the orders of Hon'ble The Chief Justice, list before some other bench on 12.02.2021.
3. Copy of the order be uploaded on the High Court website and be also forwarded to learned counsels through email by the Court Master.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

FEBRUARY 5, 2021

'rs'

W.P.(C) 1538/2021

1