



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1538/2021**

**NEERAJ RAJBHAR (DISEASED) THROUGH
DEPENDENTS & ORS.**

..... Petitioners

Through: None

versus

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LIMITED & ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Standing Counsel
with Mr. Shubham Sharma, Advocate for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

05.04.2021

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 23.04.2021.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

APRIL 5, 2021

yg