



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1538/2021**

**NEERAJ RAJBHAR (DISEASED) THROUGH DEPENDENTS &
ORS.Petitioners**

Through **Mr. Rashid Azam, Advocate**

versus

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LIMITED & ORS.Respondents

Through **Mr. Shubham Sharma, Advocate for
R-1**

CORAM:

SH. G.R. GROVER, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% 21.01.2022

The hearing has been conducted through video conferencing.

Respondent nos. 1 & 5 are represented.

Notice could not be issued to Respondent nos. 2 to 4 as process fee filed was returned under objection.

On filing of fresh process fee, notice be issued to respondent nos. 2 to 4 by all permissible modes, returnable on 20.04.2022.

Counter affidavits on behalf of respondent nos. 1 & 5 have been filed. Rejoinders thereto have not been filed. Let the same be filed within two weeks.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 21, 2022/sk