



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1538/2021**

**NEERAJ RAJBHAR (DISEASED) THROUGH DEPENDENTS &
ORS.Petitioners**

Through: Mr. Rashid N. Azam, Advocate

versus

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LIMITED & ORS.Respondents

Through: None

**CORAM:
REGISTRAR KRISHAN KUMAR SHARMA**

ORDER

% **20.04.2022**

On petitioners removing the objections and refiling the process fee within a week, fresh notice be issued to Respondents no. 2 – 4 by all permissible modes returnable on 04.08.2022.

Rejoinder to the counter affidavits of Respondent no. 1 and 5 be filed before the next date.

List on 04.08.2021.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 20, 2022/kk