



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 1538/2021**
NEERAJ RAJBHAR (DISEASED) THROUGH DEPENDENTS &
ORS.

.....Petitioner
Through: Sh. Nasim Anwar, Adv.
versus

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LIMITED & ORS.

.....Respondents
Through: Sh. Sunil Fernandes, Standing
Counsel BSES-RPL with Shri
Shubham Sharma and Ms. Muskan
Surana, Adv. for R-1.
Sh. Gautam Jha and Ms. Sweta Jha,
Adv. for R-5/SBI General Insurance.

CORAM:
SHRI SUNIL KUMAR KOUSHAL, REGISTRAR.

% **ORDER**
04.08.2022

Status report of respondent No.1 and counter affidavit of respondent No.5 only have been filed in this matter.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks further time to file rejoinders to counter affidavits filed by respondents No.1 & 5. Let him do so within four weeks.

Notice to respondent No.2 to 4 has not been issued as process fee was not filed as per report of the Registry. Learned counsel for the petitioner



states that he has filed process fee on 03.08.2022. Let fresh notice be issued to respondent No.2 to 4 on the same process fee filed on 03.08.2022, by all permissible modes, returnable on next date of hearing. It be indicated in the notice that counter affidavit be filed within four weeks with an advance copy to learned counsel for the petitioner, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, before the next date of hearing.

List the matter on **28.10.2022.**

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 4, 2022/KCT