



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1538/2021**

**NEERAJ RAJBHAR (DISEASED) THROUGH DEPENDENTS &
ORS.Petitioners**

Through: **Mr.Rashid Azam, Advocate**

versus

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LIMITED & ORS.Respondents

Through: **Ms.Diksha, Advocate for R-1
Mr.Gautam Jha, Advocate for R-5
None for R- 2 to 4**

CORAM:

SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **15.02.2023**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Notices to respondent nos.2 to 4 could not be issued for want of process fee.

On petitioners taking steps and filing of process fee within two weeks, let fresh notices be issued to respondent no. 2 to 4 by ordinary process, speed post and courier, returnable on 16.05.2023. It be indicated in the notice that counter affidavit, if any, be filed before the next date.

Counter affidavits have been filed on behalf of respondent nos. 1 & 5. Let rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks with advance copy to the respective respondents.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 15, 2023/sk