



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 1538/2021, CM APPL. 21179/2021
NEERAJ RAJBHAR (DISEASED) THROUGH DEPENDENTS &
ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nasim Anwar, Advocate
(through VC)

versus

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LIMITED & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Santosh Ramdurg, proxy counsel
for Mr. Manish Srivastava, Advocate
for R-1

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

01.04.2024

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Counter affidavit stands filed by respondent nos. 1 & 5. Rejoinder thereto is still reported to be lying under objection. Let the counsel for petitioner check with the registry and re-file the counter affidavit after removing the objections within two weeks.

Notices issued to respondent nos. 2 to 4 are reported to have been received back unserved with the report "left". Counsel for the petitioner seeks some more time to move appropriate application for effecting substituted service upon respondent nos. 2 to 4. Let him do so within four weeks.

List on 22.08.2024.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 1, 2024/PU