



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 1538/2021, CM APPL. 21179/2021**
NEERAJ RAJBHAR (DISEASED) THROUGH DEPENDENTS &
ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Nasim Anwar, Advocate

versus

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LIMITED & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Yash Srivastava, Advocate for R-1

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

19.11.2024

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Publication notice has been issued upon respondent nos. 2 to 4. Let
citation report be placed on record within two weeks.

List on 22.01.2025.

REGISTRAR

NOVEMBER 19, 2024/sk