



\$~70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 1538/2021**
NEERAJ RAJBHAR (DISEASED) THROUGH DEPENDENTS &
ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. V. Elanchezhian, Adv.

versus

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LIMITED & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Moksh Arora, Adv.

CORAM: MS. KAUSHALYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

22.01.2025

%

Publication notice in respect of respondent no. 2 to 4 has been issued.

Let original citation be filed within two weeks.

List on 18.07.2025.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 22, 2025/da