



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 1538/2021, CM APPL. 21179/2021**
NEERAJ RAJBHAR (DISEASED) THROUGH DEPENDENTS & ORS.

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr.V.Elanchezhian, Advocate

versus

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LIMITED & ORS.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr.Moksh Arora and Mr.Santosh,
Advocates for R-1

CORAM: SH. SUNIL KUMAR KOUSHAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **18.07.2025**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that Original citation could not be filed as Hindustan Times and Amar Ujala both are costly and he will file amended application in this regard. Let him do so within two weeks.

List on 28.11.2025.

REGISTRAR

JULY 18, 2025/sk