



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 1538/2021, CM APPL. 21179/2021**
NEERAJ RAJBHAR (DISEASED) THROUGH DEPENDENTS & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LIMITED & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Santosh Ramdurg, Advocate for
R-1

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

28.11.2025

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

The matter was passed over once and called again for appearance of the petitioner. However, there is no appearance on behalf of the petitioner.

Petitioner has not taken steps in terms of order dated 18.07.2025 till date. In view of this conduct of the petitioner, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 23.04.2026 for further directions.

REGISTRAR

NOVEMBER 28, 2025/sk