



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1538/2021 & CM APPL. 21179/2021**

NEERAJ RAJBHAR (DISEASED)

THROUGH DEPENDENTS & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Nasim Anwar, Advocate (*through*
VC)

versus

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LIMITED & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Gautam Jha and Mr. Kartik Khan,
Advocates for R-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **23.04.2026**

1. Last opportunity of two (2) weeks is given to the petitioners to file amended application for publication for effecting service on respondents no.2 to 4.
2. List before the Joint Registrar on 30th July, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

APRIL 23, 2026

Vivek/-