



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1538/2021**

**NEERAJ RAJBHAR (DISEASED) THROUGH DEPENDENTS &
ORS.**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nasim Anwar, Adv

versus

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LIMITED & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Santosh Ramdurg, Adv for R-1

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **30.07.2026**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counsel for the petitioners submits that he has moved an application for modification of order dated 18.07.2025 yesterday. Let the same be listed by the registry, if in order.

List on 17.09.2026.

REGISTRAR

JULY 30, 2026/sk